WILTS BORDER
M.C. & L.CC

Affiliated to the
Wessex Centre A.C.U.

WILTSHIRE

‘MOTO
CROSS

@fficial @rogmmme dof

at WEST BARN FARM
Near CASTLE COMBE

On SUNDAY, JULY 19th
1964 — First Race 2 p.m.



For ANYTHING to do with
SCOOTERS - MOTOR-CYCLES - THREE-WHEELERS
and FIAT CARS

It MUST be. ..

ROSS and HAINES LTD.

THE CAUSEWAY - CHIPPENHAM
Phone: 2115

Open till 6.30 p.m. each day Early cldsing Wednesday 1 p.m.

Sound Reproducing
Eguipment Lid.

Have provided the Public Address Service

at this Meeting

WOODBURY LANE — BRISTOL 8

Telephone Bristol 34741
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Name Grade

B. Ayres

J. Griffin

@) ilkee

G. Wiggins

K. Messenger
J. Johnson

M. Hickin

E. Worthington

L. F. Sanders
J. Cashnella
D. Smith

C. Burns
D. Plaster

C. Mitson
R. Webb
C. Trollope
D. ) €urtis
B. Taylor
M. Minns
P. Minns
G. Avery
C. Lodge
P. Hunt
L. Bird

D. Dunk

T. Davis
M. Perkins
R. Webb
M. Oram
T. Bletso

C. Bletso

D. Evans

A. Bailey

D. Lane

B. Hatherill

D. Brown

M. Prow

C. Beale

K. T. Windridge
C. Barney

D. Smith

J. Giles

M. Mullins
M. Aven

M. Bowering
J. Guy

R. Hoare

A. Tizzard

C. Clothier

LIST OF COMPETITORS

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitors’ Paddock

Machine

J Greeves 250

J Dot 246

E Greeves 250

E Dot 246

E Metisse 500

E Metisse 500

E Metisse 500

E Greeves 247

Tribsa 500

E Metisse 500

J Greeves 250

E Greeves 250

DS 500

J AJS 500

J Greeves 250
Tribsa 500

E Greeves 250

J Metisse S00

J Greeves 246

J BSA 500

J Greeves 249

E Greeves 250

E Cotton 250

J Metisse 500

J Greeves 250

E BSA 500

J Greeves 250
Matchless 500

J Triumph 200
Matchless 500

J Greeves 247

E Metisse 497

J Metisse 500

J Orbitza 500

J Puslab 500
Cotton 250

J BSA 500

E Metisse 499

J Greeves 246

J BSA 246

J Greeves 250

J Venom 500

J Greeves 250

J Greeves 250

J Cotton 250

E Matchless
Metisse 500

J Dot 250

E Triumph 490

J Greeves 250

J Metisse 250, 500

J Greeves

J Dot 246

J BSA 500

J Velo 500
Mayfield 250

J Greeves 250

Club

Wilts Border
Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Minety
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Bath & West
Wilts Border

Wilts Border
North Somerset

West Wilts
Kingswood
Frome
Frome
Bristol M.C.
Frome
Frome
Kingswood
Wilits Border
Wilts Border
West Wilts

North Somerset

Minety
Tor
Kingswood
Tor

West Wilts
West Wilts

Frome

West Wilts
Frome

Bath & West
Bath & West
Shepton Mallet
Frome

West Wilts
West Wilts

Mendip Vale
Wilts Border
Frome
Frome
Frome
Frome
Minety Vale
Bath & West

Frome

Town

Bicester
Frome
Southampton
Frome
Marlborough
Oxford
Warminster
Thatcham

Bristol
Bath
London

Tonbridge
Bristol

Wraysbury
Bristol
Warminster
Warminster
Bruton
Abingdon
Abingdon
Kingswood
Corsham
Thames Ditton
Trowbridge

Bristol

Cheltenham
Luton
Bristol
Street

Bath

Bath

Southampton
Southampton
Salisbury
Bath
Bracknell
Drayton
Lymington
Rushall
Bicester

Weston-s-Mare
Pembury
Bulford

Frome

Frome
Basingstoke
Wootton Bassett
Bitton

Trowbridge



100

Name

D. Martin

H. Selman
D. Witt

D. Newman
J. Bishop
A. Duck
D. Bowman
G. Harding
D. Peck

A. Sillifant

J. Ballinger
D. Pillinger
P. G. Webb
B. House
C. Edgar
G. R. Adsett
M. Curtis
M. Jackson
G. Thomas
K. Norcott
P. Stirland
B. Wilson
K. Leon

P. Clayton
M. Lewis

I. England
J. Harford
I. Manley
H. White

G. A. Ford
I. Scarlett
R. A. Emery
R. Abbott

R. Gegg
T. Pritchard

I. Maisey
B. Carter
D. Rawlings
J. Kirby

C. H. Lane
D. Messenger
P. 'LiRoek

K. Jones

G. Clulee

J. Taylor

P. G. Taylor
P. Bright

B. Gwynne
M. Peach

Grade

Machine

E Ariebsa 500

J Dot 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Dot 250

Matchless 500

J

]

J

J

J

J

1)

J Tribsa 500
Dot 250

J Cotton 246

J Greeves 250

J AJS 500

J Cotton 250

J Tribsa 500

E Tribsa 500

J Greeves 250

E Greeves 250

J Dot 250

J BSA 350

E Greeves 248

J Greeves 250

E Greeves 250
Metisse 500

J Greeves 250

J Greeves 250
Thor 500

E Metisse 500

J James 250

J DFS 250

J Meown 250

J Tribsa 500

J Dot 250

J BSA 349

E Greeves 250
BSA 500

J Greeves 250

J Greeves 250
Metisse 500

J Greeves 250

J Dot 250

J Greeves 250

J Metisse 250

J

¥

¥

J

Dot 250

Tribsa 500

BSA 250

BSA 500

Sprite 250
E Metisse 500
J Greeves 250
] DMW 246
J Metisse 500
E Metisse 500
E Cito 500

Club

Wilts Border

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome
Frome
Frome
Mendip Vale

Wilts Border
Bath & West
Frome

Wilts Border
Tor

Frome
Frome

Wilts Border

North Somerset

Wilts Border

Shepton Mallet

Wilts Border
Frome

Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Bristol MCC
Tor

Shepton Mallet

Frome
Frome

Frome
Wilts Border
Bath & West
Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Tor
Kingswood
Kingswood
West Wilts
West Wilts
Wilts Border
Frome

Town

Kingston-on-

Thames

Chippenham
Chippenham
Chippenham
Devizes

Calne

Andover
Melksham
Marlborough
Weston-s-Mare

Chippenham
Bath

Slough
Chippenham
Street
Godalming
Warminster
Southampton
Nailsea
Chippenham
Marlborough
Chippenham
Swindon

Guildford
Horsham

Lymington
Chippenham
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Bristol
Street
Towcester

Bristol
Bristol

Swindon
Chippenham
Bath
Basingstoke

Chippenham
Cirencester
Dursley

Langley
Bristol
Stoke Poges
Bristol
Berkeley
Bicester
Eastbourne

No.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107

108
109
110
10
112
113
114
1015
116
117
199
120
121
122

123
128
129
125
131
132,
133
134
140
141
146
153
167
168
173
174
175
189
200

Name

W. Botfield

G. Mitchell

R. Lovelock

D. Cunningham
G. Lovelock

J. Timms

J. Burbidge

S. Ford

D. G. Brown
A. Cridland
M. Cox
Triss Sharp
P. Alexander
B. Wood

W. Jackson, Jnr.

A. C. Young
P. Long

I. Raymond

R. Ralph

A. P. Read

A. A. Headland

G. Beamish
R. Cox

B. G. Curtis
D. Gladwin
F. Webb

H. Cheshire
C. White

D. D. Miller
M. J. Heath

Don Rickman
R. Bradley
C. Philpott
D. Daniels

Grade
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Machine

Tribsa 500
Cotton 250
Sacaren 500
Cotton 250
Dot 250
Cotton 250
Dot 250
Scorpion 500
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Greeves 250
AMS 500
Triumph 500
AJS 500
AJS 500
Cotton 246
Dot 250
Trimat 500
Cotton 246
Dot 250
Greeves 250
Cotton 250
Tribsa 500
Metisse 500
Cochise 500
Metisse 500
Triumph 500

J Cat 500
E Cat 500

E

lesfesfesfes M esfesfev o]

E
E
J

Metisse 500
Matchless 500
Sceptre 650
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 250
Greeves 247
Greeves 249

Metisse 250, 500
Metisse 250, 500

Metisse 500
Parilla 250
Greeves 250

Club

Frome
Wilts Border
Frome
Bristol MCC
Wilts Border
Minety
Wilts Border

Frome

Minety

Frome

North Somerset
Tor

West Wilts
Wilts Border
Bristol MCC
North Somerset
Frome

Frome

Frome

North Somerset
Frome

West Wilts
Tor

Frome

Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

West Wilts
Wilts Border
Shepton Mallet
Frome

Wilts Border
Wilts Border
Frome

Frome

Shepton Mallet
Frome

Wilts Border

Town

London
Chippenham
Marlborough
Bristol
Chippenham
Tuffley
Blisworth

Whitchurch
Tuffley
Newbury
Bristol
Swanage
Melksham
Melksham
Gloucester
Long Ashton
Marlborough
Salisbury
Southampton
Bristol
Salisbury

Portslade
Wantage
Warminster
Warminster
Battersea
Battersea
Lymington
Westbury
Lacock
Stockport
Yeovil
Salisbury
Gloucester
Gloucester
New Milton
New Milton
Bristol
Southampton
Littleton Drew

PERSONS CROSSING THE COURSE, OR IGNORING THE
COURSE MARSHALS, DO SO AT THEIR OWN RISK

WESSEX CENTRE INTER-CLUB TEAM SCRAMBLE

Sunday, August 9th, 1964

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.



Your Caterers today are . . .

Courtesy Catering

(L. W. Perkins)

Phone: CHIPPENHAM 2296

RECEPTIONS DINNERS
LICENSED IF REQUIRED
SPORTS MEETINGS, ETC.

2 THE QUADRANGLE — CHIPPENHAM

BATH ROAD
GARAGE

ROWDEN - CHIPPENHAM

Agents for
TRIUMPH CARS AND SINGER CARS

Any make supplied and given our

special after sales maintenance

Terms arranged
Exchanges
Call for Literature
Demonstrations
or Phone 2021

EVENT 1. JUNIOR RACE (up to 1,000 c.c.) (3 Laps)

Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3

1 B. Ayres 48 A. Tizzard 86 B. Carter

2 J. Griffin 49 C. Clothier 87 D. Rawlings
12 C. Burns 51 N. Selman 88 J. Kirby

13 D. Plaster 52 D. Witt 90 C. H. Lane
15 R. Webb 53 D. Newman 91 D. Messenger
16 C. Trollope 54 J. Bishop 92 P.Rock

17 D. J. Curtis 55 A. Duck 93 K. Jones

18 B. Taylor 56 D.Bowman 95 J. Taylor
21 G. Avery 57 G. Harding 96 P. G. Taylor
22 C. Lodge 58 D. Peck 97 P. Bright
24 L. Bird 59 A. A. Sillifant 101 W. Botfield
25 D. Dunk 60 J. Ballinger 102 G. Mitchell
26 T. Davis 61 D. Pillinger 103 R. Lovelock
28 R. Webb 62 P.G. Webb 104 D. Cunningham
29 M. Oram 63 B. House 105 G. Lovelock
30 T. Bletso 64 C. Edgar 108 S. Ford

31 C. Bletso 66 M. Curtis 110 A. Cridland
33 A. Bailey 68 G. Thomas 111 M. Cox

34 D. Lane 69 K. Norcutt 113 P. Alexander
35 B. Hatherill 71 B. Wilson 114 B. Wood

36 D. Brown 73 P. Clayton 116 A.C. Young
37 M. Prow 74 M. Lewis 117 P. Long

38 C. Beale 77 J. Manley 119 J. Raymond
39 K. T. Windridge 78 H. White 121 A.P.Reid
41 D. Smith 79 G. A. Ford 122 A. A. Headland
43 M. Mullins 80 I. Scarlett 155 E. B. Lloyd
44 M. Bowering 81 R. A. Emery 131 F. Webb

45 M. Aven 83 R. Gegg 206 D. Daniels
46 J. Guy 84 T. Pritchard 107 J. Burbidge
47 R. Hoare 85 I. Maisey 76 J.Harford

First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final

JUNIOR RACE — FINAL OF EVENT 1 (4 Laps)
¢ 7 &) T h
1st (£5)9‘.é 2nd (£3)/424 3rd (£2).:,(./4th (£1).5.,!

q9 F 4 /
Sth (£1) 44k 6th (15/-).!,;').5 7th (10/—);2{,;;&}1 (10/—).:.//.



EVENT 2. INVITATION UNLIMITED (4 Laps)

=R REN e MRV R S ON ]

11
14
19
20
23
32

1st

Sth

EVENT 3.

94
100
106

99
109
3 )
120
123
128
129

G Lee

G. Wiggins
K. Messenger
J. Johnson
M. Hickin

E. Worthington
L. Saunders
Don Smith
C. Mitson
M. Minns

P. Minns

P. Hunt

D. Evans

27 M. L. Perkins
40 C. Barney

42 J. Giles

50 D. Martin
65 G. Adsett

67 M. Jackson
70 P. Stirland
72 K. Leon

75 1. England
141 A. Clough
146 B. Goss

125 D. Gladwin
173 Derek Rickman

EVENT 4. OPEN 250 (up to 250 c.c.)

Heat 1 (3 Laps)

1
2
10
13
16
18
22
24
23

B. Ayres

J. Griffen
J. Cashnelia
D. Plaster
C. Trollope
B. Taylor
C. Lodge

L. S. Bird
D. Dunk
T. Davis

(£9)!.75 2nd (£7).é.. 3rd (£5)..75,4th (£3).4/{.:L

..... 7th (£1) .ZBSth (10/—)...5’.\:

(£2)./.%6th (£1)

INVITATION UNLIMITED (4 Laps)

G. Clulee
M. Peach

J. Timms

B. Gwynne
D. G. Brown

W. Jackson, Jar.

R. Ralph

G. Beamish
R. Cox

B. G. Curtis

132
133
134
140
167
168
189

32
112
174
175

H. Cheshire
C. White

D. D. Miller
M. Heath

M. Davis
Fritz Selling
C. Philpott
D. Evans
Triss Sharp
Don Rickman
R. G. Bradley

1st (£9)./:.744 2nd (£7)/&.7 3rd (£5)/é.s/4th (£3)./.5}
Sth (£2)./%6th (£1)[/§/7th (£1)/ﬂé 8th (10/-)./.2.»3 :

WILTS GRAND NATIONAL SCRAMBLE
Sunday, September 20th, 1964

FIRST RACE 2 p.m.

31 C. M. Bletso
33 A. Bailey
34 D. Lane
35 B. Hatherill
37 M. Prow
38 C. Beale
39 K. T. Windridge
41 D. Smith
43 M. Mullins
44 M. Bowering
45 M. Aven
3G, Lee
4 G. Wiggins
8 E. Worthington
11 Don Smith
14 C. Mitson
19 M. Minns
168 F. Selling
141 A. Clough
146 B. Goss

Heat 2 (3 Laps)

46 J. Guy

48 A. Tizzard
49 C. Clothier
51 N. Selman
52 D. Witts
53 D. Newman
54 J. Bishop
55 A.R. Duck
56 D. Bowman
57 G.Harding
59 A. Sillifant
60 J. Ballinger
61 D. Pillinger
63 B. House
66 M. Curtis
68 G. Thomas
71 B. Wilson
73 P. Clayton
74 M. Lewis
77 J. Manley
78 H. White
20 P. Minns
67 M. Jackson
70 P.T. Stirland
72 K. Leon

82 R. Abbott
106 J. Timms
76 J.Harford
173 Derek Rickman

Heat 3 (3 Laps)

80 I. Scarlett

83 R. Gegg

84 T. Pritchard
85 I. Maisey

86 B. Carter

87 D. Rawlings
88 J. Kirby

90 C.Lane

92 P.Rock

93 K. Jones

95 J. Taylor

96 P. G. Taylor
102 G. Mitchell
104 D. Cunningham
105 G. Lovelock
108 S. Ford

110 A. Cridland
116 A. Young
119 I. Raymond
121 A.Read

122 A. Headland
155 G. Lloyd
200 D. Daniels
109 D. Brown
115 W. Jackson, Jnr.
120 R.Ralph

167 M. Davis

189 C. Philpott
174 Don Rickman

First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final

OPEN 250 — FINAL OF EVENT 4 (5 Laps)

15t (£9) 073 2nd (£7).l.4.<6 3d (£5)/20 4t (£3)jl§4
/e <X
Sth (£2)..£.-ff sth (£1).[68 10 £1)/06 s (10/-).57. 920. 067



Telephone 3617

Galleon Tea & Coffee House

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

Market Place, CHIPPENHAM

Open 8.45 a.m. to 10.15 p.m.
Sundays 3.0 p.m. to 10.15 p.m.

AFTERNOON TEAS
SOFT ICE CREAM

MORNING COFFEE
SINACKS GRILLS

Telephone 2365

Tarantula Coffee House

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

High Street, MALMESBURY

Open 8.45 am. to 10.15 p.m.

Sundays 3.0 p.m. to 10.15 p.m.

AFTERNOON TEAS
ICE CREAM

MORNING COFFEE
SNACKS

EVENT 5. OPEN (340 - 1,000 c.c.)

\O 00 O\

11
27
23
40
42
50
65
72
T3
12
13
15
17
21
24
25
28
29
30
3l
36
45
47
48
58
5he)
174
125

Heat

Heat

Heat 1 (3 Laps)

K. Messenger
J. Johnson

E. Worthington
M. Hickin

L. Saunders
Don Smith
M. L. Perkins
P. Hunt

C. Barney

J. Giles

D. Martin

G. Adsett

K. Leon

1. Engiand

C. B. Burns
D. W. Plaster
R. J. Webb
D. J. Curtis
G. Avery

L. S. Bird

D. Dunk

R. Webb

M. Oram

T. E. Bletso
C. M. Bletso
D. Brown

M. J. Aven
R. B. Hoare
A. J. Tizzard
D. Peck

A. Siilifant
Don Rickman
D. Gladwin

17>

Heat 2 (3 Laps)

R. Abbott

P. Rock

G. Clulee
M. Peach

B. Gwynne
G. Beamish
R. Cox

B. G. Curtis
H. Cheshire
C. White

D. D. Miller
M. Heath

D. Evans
Triss Sharp
P. G. Webb
C. Edgar

K. Norcutt
M. Lewis

G. A. Ford
R. Emery

T. Pritchard
D. Messenger
P. Bright
W. Botfield
R. Lovelock
M. Cox

B. Wood

P. Long

A. Headland
F. Webb

P. Alexander
Derek Rickman
R. G. Bradley

First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final

OPEN 500 — FINAL OF EVENT 5 (5 Laps)

1ot 209173 20d (e ]S, 3:d (254X s (e3) [TF

st )| 1§ 6m (£1).é.. 7t (£1)..9. st 10/ (33,



CREQUERS of
CHIPPENHAM

AGENTS FOR THE FABULOUS

Also Main Agents for

A.JS. MATCHLESS GREEVES and NORMAN
MOTOR CYCLES

ALL 1964 MODELS IN STOCK

Also SPARES, EXCHANGES and AFTER SALES SERVICE

SECOND TO NONE
All at . .

CHEQUERS

LOWDEN GARAGE - - CHIPPENHAM

Phone 2194

EVENT 6. WILTSHIRE MOTO CROSS (up to 1,000 c.c.)

Heat 1 (4 Laps)

5HGHICee

5 K. Messenger

7 M. Hickin

9 L. Sanders
14 C. Mitson
20 P. Minns
32 D. Evans
40 C. Barney
50 D.Martin
67 M. Jackson
72 K. Leon

82 R. Abbott
100 M. Peach
99 W. Gwynne

115 W. Jackson, Jnr.

123 G. Beamish
129 B. Curtis

133 C. White

140 M. J. Heath
168 F. Selling

32 G. Evans

173 Derek Rickman
175 R. G. Bradley
146 B. Goss

4
6

8
11
19
23
27
42
65
70
5
94
106
109
120
128
132
134
167
189
112
174
125

Heat 2 (4 Laps)

G. Wiggins

J. Johnson

E. Worthington
Don Smith
M. Minns

P. Hunt

M. L. Perkins
J. Giles

G. Adsett

P. T. Stirland
1. England

G. Clulee 7|
J. Timms

D. Brown

R. Ralph

R. Cox

H. Cheshire
D. D. A. Miller
M. Davis

C. Philpott

T. Sharp

Don Rickman
N. Gladwin

First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final

vea 10 1LU[§ 20733 6§ 4115 5.3 6.1757.82 s /-6
9.9 10/2311.40 1267 13.3214.3. 15 /83,
Heat 20 142206737541 1%s. L 6.1257/25% )20
0.2 31065 1 df. 1272 1327 144 15.l5] .

WILTSHIRE MOTO CROSS — FINAL OF EVENT 6 (8 Laps)
1st (£15)/.74«2nd (£13y | 7 Fsed (£11)...'é a (29) [ 1K5m (£7)./.é.'7
6th (£5).{7th ey /8 sm (£2’75;th T om /25



...............................................

BARNES

MOTOR WORKS

NEW ROAD —

CHIPPENHAM

HUMBER + HILLMAN ¢« SUNBEAM

6

EVENT 7. INVITATION (up to 250 c.c.) (%,Laps)

3N GoEce
4 G. Wiggins
8 E. Worthington
11 D. Smith
14 C. Mitson
19 M. Minns
20 P. Minns
67 M. Jackson
70 D. Stirland
72 K. Leon
82 R. Abbott

106 J. Timms

109 D. Brown

115 W. Jackson, Jnr.
120 R. Ralph

167 M. Davis

168 F. Selling

189 C. Philpott
141 A. Clough

173 Derek Rickman
174 Don Rickman
146 B. Goss

and the following Junior Drivers

1st (ENLTD 2na ey llS. 3ed 85/ 46 4 (£3). 572

sih (£2) 6.7 6 81y Lb7 1 (£1). 20 sth (10/-). L& F.-

EVENT 8. INVITATION 340 - 1,000 (5 Laps)

K. Messenger
J. Johnson
M. Hickin
E. Worthington
L. Saunders
11 Don Smith
27 M. L. Perkins
23 P. Hunt

40 C. Barney
42 J. Giles

50 D. Martin
65 G. Adsett

72 K. Leon

75 1. England
82 R. Abbott

00 N O W

O

94 G. Clulee
100 M. Peach

99 B. Gwynne
123 G. Beamish
128 R. Cox

129 B. G. Curtis
132 H. Cheshire
133 C. White
134 D. D. Miller
140 M. Heath

32 D. Evans
112 Triss Sharp
125 N. Gladwin
173 Derek Rickman
174 Don Rickman
175 R. G. Bradley

ot (T &nb.. 3a @l Mo e IT3
st (£2)[[& 6 21/ 337 (e1y..3. s (10/-)..F L.

1G4,



Telephone: 2365

Cabana Restaurant

(Proprietor: R. V. Stacey)

High Street, MALMESBURY

Open 9.0 a.m. to 6.0 p.m.

Open for
Grills - Lunches - Snacks - Afternoon Teas

Coffee

E. H. G. SAWYER

NEW ROAD

for

CYCLES TOYS

Our New Department . . .
Pram Push-Chairs

and Baby Furniture
Come and see the New . ..

Moulton Cycle



